

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....CC 1032/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2004 in CMWP. 29341/2004
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAHMATULLAH & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SETH & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajendra Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to show cause why the impugned order granting injunction should not be vacated and the matter be sent back to the trial court for deciding the issue of jurisdiction.

(S. Thapar) (Shelly Sengupta)

PS to Registrar Court Master