

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3833/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2004 in CMWP No. 29341/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAHMATULLAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SETH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners have prayed for three weeks for complying with the office order. Time, as prayed for, has been granted.

List after three weeks.

REGISTRAR

rc